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Easter rally 2015

Saturday Lomg
Maps 130 & 141. A trip to Oakham followed by a loop around the bottom of Rutland 
Water meeting the short route going in the opposite direction. Rutland water cycle path 
is not recommended for narrrow tyres. There is an alternative on road section.

Stage Total Where Notes

0.0 0.0 TCE-2015-2 Exit back entrance of campsite. Remember to take your access card! Start from 
Church Lane

0.1 0.1 B668 TJ R onto B668 towards Oakham
0.2 0.2 Cycle path on R
1.1 1.3 Cottesmore Follow B668 through village
0.5 1.9 Turn R. Just after the Sun Inn
0.1 1.9 Take the Ashwell Road

0.8 2.8 Rutland Railway 
Museum

1.4 4.1 Ashwell XR TR SP Teigh
1.5 5.6 Teigh Follow main road through village
2.0 7.7 Wymondham TJ L into Main Street. SP Village Centre & Windmill

0.1 7.8 Right for Wymondham Windmill and Tea rooms a short distance up Butt Lane. Return 
to this point and turn R to continue

0.3 8.1 At end of houses take the L into Glebe Road passing Wymondham CofE Primary 
School on your L.

1.5 9.6 Pass over railway level crossing
0.3 9.9 Just before bridge over stream Turn L SP Teigh & Whissendine
0.7 10.7 Junction TR SP Whissendine 1 3/4 follow brown cycleroute sign
1.5 12.2 Whissendine TJ R SP Oakham still following brown cycleroute sign
0.6 12.7 Follow road to L SP Melton Mowbray and brown cycleroute sign into Oakham Rd.
0.0 12.8 Access to Whissendine Mill is a short way along Melton Rd to your R.
0.1 12.9 At end of houses Turn R into Pickwell Lane SP Cold Overton

1.1 14.0 TJ L Then R in approx 100 m A606 (Fast Rd!) SP Oakham 4 then R SP Cold Overton 
2.

2.1 16.2 Cold Overton TJ R SP Somerby 2
0.1 16.3 Take L turn immediately after stone bus shelter on L. SP Knossington
0.8 17.0 Knossington XR L. SP Oakham 4 Cycle route 63 (Fox and Hounds pub in village)
3.5 20.5 Oakham TJ R and cross railway line
0.4 20.9 Mini rdbt. R into Mill St. on into Mill St.
0.1 21.0 XR L into South St. NCR 63

0.1 21.1 Rutland County 
Museum

TJ L at Traffic lights. Then immediately look for cycle path entrance on R opposite 
museum

0.0 21.1 Enter cycle path
0.1 21.2 At end of Cycle path R onto Stamford Road. Cycle path on R
0.4 21.6 Rdbt. Straight on alongside the A606
0.2 21.9 Junction Turn R. SP Egleton 1 etc.
0.3 22.2 Junction TR into Church Road. SP Egleton
0.8 23.0 Egleton TJ L SP Circuit of Rutland Water.
0.1 23.1 At Car Park on L Turn R and follow cycle track.
0.3 23.4 At Y in track bear R and keep lagoon on your L
1.3 24.7 T Junction with A6003 Turn L and pass under Railway bridge
0.2 24.9 Immediately after bridge take cycle path through barrier on L
0.3 25.2 Manton Horse and Jockey Pub on L
0.1 25.3 XR Turn L. SP Curcuit of Rutland Water

1.2 26.5 XR. Turn L SP Nature Reserve and Lyndon Visitor Centre. The route will follow the path 
around Rutland Water. Continue straight on to stay on tarmac.

0.4 26.9 Lyndon Visitor centreFollow cyclepath to R
2.2 29.1 Rutland Sailing ClubTurn L just after sailing club to stay on cycle route 84
0.6 29.8 TJ L onto Normanton Rd. Giant Cycle Store on L
0.1 29.8 Turn into Car Park. SP Rutland Water Normanton
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0.0 29.9 Turn R to pick up cycle route
0.4 30.3 Normanton Church To the left is St. Matthews Church saved when Rutland Water was created

1.0 31.3 End of Dam Keep left to follow the cycle route across the dam. Fork R to join the road and find your 
own way via Empingham.

0.8 32.1 Tourist Information CentreFollow Cycle Path to L.
1.1 33.2 TJ L
0.2 33.4 Car Park Turn Right to Leave Rutland Water. Rutland Cycling Shop is across the car park
0.3 33.7 Junction TR at Small brown Cycle Route Sign
0.0 33.7 Straight on keeping Church on your right. Short path takes you to the main road

0.0 33.7 Whitwell Straight across to enter road opposite. There is a pub a short distance to your right.

1.1 34.8 XR Straight on
0.2 35.0 TJ L at grass triangle. SP Cottesmore
0.6 35.6 TJ R at grass triangle SP Cottesmore 2 etc.
1.1 36.7 Bear Right at junction under power lines. SP Greetham
0.8 37.6 TJ R. Cyclepath on L.
0.7 38.3 Greetham L at Junction into Church Lane
0.1 38.4 End Campsite back entrance is to your L


